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CODE ENFORCEMENT

CITY OF LONG BEACH

DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

100 W. Broadway, Suite 400



LONG BEACH, CALIFORNIA  90802



(562)570 ‑ CODE

(562)570 ‑ 2 6 3 3

FAX

TDD

(562)570‑6034

(562)570‑6793

CITATION WARNING NOTICE

An inspection of the property located at 600 VIA BAROLA   on 5/2/2019 at 1:00 P.M. revealed the following violation(s) of the Long Beach Municipal Code (LBMC).  As owner, occupant, last registered owner, tenant, or parent of a responsible party, you have been given notice of these existing violation(s), and are requested to correct the violation(s) as specified.

Responsible Party Name: 

May 15, 2019

DOUGLAS D SPAHR

537 S MARIA AVE

REDONDO BEACH, CA  90277‑3959 

Case Number:
CEAC260669

APN:

7130‑022‑007

LBMC 21.43.020

1.

Fence front

Fence and garden wall heights shall not exceed the maximum heights set forth in Table 43‑1.  Fences in the front yard setback area are limited to a maximum height of three feet unless located in an area designated as a special fence height area (see Table 43‑1).   Such fences may extend to a maximum of four feet with the topmost foot consisting of open material such as wrought iron or chain link.  Contact the Department of Development Services at (562) 570‑6194, for the fence height requirements at the subject property.  Reduce the height of the front yard fence to the maximum height allowable.

OBTAIN APPROVAL FOR FRONT AND SIDE YARD FENCE HEIGHT
Case #

CEAC260669

Corrections must be completed by 6/17/2019 at which time the City may reinspect to verify compliance.  If you choose not to comply by this date and violations continue, the City may issue an Administrative Citation.  The Citation imposes fine(s) in the amount of $100 for each initial violation.  A $200 fine will be imposed for each instance of a second violation of the same code section committed within one year from the date of the initial cited violation.  A $500 fine will be imposed for any subsequent violation of the same code section committed within one year from the date of the initial violation.  EXCEPTION: A $500 fine will be imposed for each violation of LBMC Section 21.51.227 relating to illegal automotive repair.  A $1000 fine will be imposed for each violation of LBMC Sections: 21.41.170 relating to illegal garage conversion for residential use, 18.02.050 relating to dangerous buildings, 18.08.010 relating to illegal change in occupancy, 18.09.010 for failure to comply with Title 18 and/or Section 21.31.245(C) relating to unlawful dwelling units.  Other enforcement action and penalties may also result if compliance is not achieved by the correction date.  


Should you have any questions regarding this notice we ENCOURAGE you to contact your inspector Araceli Alvarez at (562)570‑6484 between the hours of 7:30 ‑ 8:30 a.m. and 3:30 ‑ 4:30 p.m. Monday through Thursday and 7:30 ‑ 8:30 a.m. and 3:00 ‑ 4:00 p.m. on Friday.

By:

Combination Building Inspector

(562) 570‑6484

Araceli Alvarez

Case #
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